
D E P A R T M E N T O F N A T I O N A L R E V E N U E , C A N A D A 

C U R R E N C Y B U L L E T I N 
For the guidance of Customs and Excise Officers 

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, 
Ottawa, 18th May, 1937. 

Re Currency of Invoice 
Proclaimed May 

Values 13th 14th 

Argentine - Peso 
Australia - £ 
Austria - Schillinge 
Belgium -Belga 
Brazil - Milreis 
Br. West Indies (except 
Czechoslovakia -Koruna 
Denmark - Krone 
Egypt - Pound 
Finland - Mark 
France - Franc 
Germany -Reichsmark 
Great Britain 
Greece - Drachma 
Holland - Guilder 
Hungary -Pengo 
„India -Rupee 
Italy - Lira 
Jamaica - Pound 
Japan - Yen 
Mexico - Peso $ 
Norway -Krone 
Poland - Zloty 
Portugal - Escudo 
Singapore (S.S. ) $ 
Spain - Peseta 
Sweden - Krone 
Switzerland - Franc 
United States of America 
CHINA - Chefoo - Yuan 

Hankow 
Shanghai 
Tientsin 
Hong Kong 

.1407 

.1390 

Jamaica) 
.0296 
. 2262 

.02128 

.03918 

.3200 

.0101 

.4020 

.1749 

.3649 

.0526 

.3500 

.2376 

.11218 

.0442 

.5678 

.2427 

.1930 
1.0000 

J .3287 
3.9452 
.1867 
.1682 
.0643 

1.0274 
.0348 
.2201 

5.0589 
.0218 
.0447 
.4001 

4.9314 
.0090 
.5486 
.1975 
.3722 
.0525 

4.9414 
.2873 
.2769 
.2478 
.1890 
.0446 
. 5787 

.2542 

.2285 

.9978 

.2974 

.2976 

.2976 
2976 
.3059 

J .3284 
3.9426 
.1867 
.1681 
.0642 

1.0267 
.0347 
.2200 

5.0505 
.0218 
.0447 
.3999 

4.9282 
.0090 
.5480 
.1975 
.3719 
.0525 

4.9382 
.2872 
.2770 
.2476 
.1890 
.0446 
.5781 

.2540 

.2285 

.9981 

.2973 

.2975 

.2973 

.2975 

.3057 

15th 

ff .3289 
3.9488 
.1869 
.1682 
.0643 

1.0299 
.0348 
.2203 

.0218 

.0448 

.4008 
4.9360 
.0090 
.5484 
.1975 
.3724 
.0525 

4.9460 
.2876 
.2771 
.2480 
.1883 
.0447 
.5791 

.2544 

.2283 

.9984 

.2978 

.2978 

.2978 

.2978 

.3065 
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